PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4859372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SXWELL AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.	02/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFESTYLES HEALTHCARE PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	30 CECIL STREET, #19-08 PRUDENTIAL TOWER
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	049712

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D656840
Patent Number:	D707810
Application Number:	13718427
Application Number:	15178651
Application Number:	15716975
Application Number:	15339836
Application Number:	14055190
Application Number:	14608984
Application Number:	14703043
Application Number:	14733345
Application Number:	62486733
Application Number:	15166339
Application Number:	14976543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)815-1330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7328150404

Email: docket@dsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SERVILLA WHITNEY LLC

Address Line 1: 33 WOOD AVE SOUTH, SUITE 830

PATENT

504812638 REEL: 045158 FRAME: 0153

Address Line 4: ISE	ELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LFS0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN M. WHITNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Whitney, Reg. No. 52,355/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2018
Total Attachments: 12	
source=00720696#page1.tif	
source=00720696#page2.tif	
source=00720696#page3.tif	
source=00720696#page4.tif	
source=00720696#page5.tif	
source=00720696#page6.tif	
source=00720696#page7.tif	
source=00720696#page8.tif	
source=00720696#page9.tif	
source=00720696#page10.tif	
source=00720696#page11.tif	
source=00720696#page12.tif	

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS SXWell Australia Pty. Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of Australia having its principal place of business at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond, Victoria Australia 3121, is the assignee of the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Patents");

AND WHEREAS LifeStyles Healthcare Pte. Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation of Singapore, having its principal place of business at 30 Cecil Street, #19-08 Prudential Tower, Singapore 049712 is desirous of acquiring the rights to said Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign transfer and convey to said Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said Patents including, but not limited to, all reissues, divisions continuations, continuations-in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models, utility certificates, patents of importation, registration of patents, industrial design registrations and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing for all countries, jurisdictions, and political entities of the world, along with the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said Patents, as well as the right to invoke and claim the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it:

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Patents herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, caths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Patents; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other phority proceedings involving said Patents; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Patents and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein;

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the dates indicated below:

,	SxWell Australia Pty. Ltd.
16/02/, 2018 DATE	Signature TYPED NAME: MELANIE RICE TITLE: NRECOR
	LifeStyles Healthcare Pte. Ltd.
, 2018 DATE	Signature TYPED NAME: TITLE:

SCHEDULE A

CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR			18-Dec-2012	13718427	Published	S	LFS0008-00US
CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING			17-Jul-2014	128593894	Validated from LFS0009-	Ħ	LFS0008-QOFR
CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING			17-Jul-2014	128593894	Allowed	m	LFS0008-00EP
CONDOM	24-Jun-2014	D707810	27-Jun-2012	29425791	Granted	Sn	LF\$0008-0001
CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING			24-Nov-2016	2016110508029	Published	S C	LFS000800CN1
CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING			17-Jun-2014	2012800624875	Published	CN	LFS0008-00CN
CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING	04-May-2017	2012355417	21-Mar-2014	2012355417	Granted	ΑU	LFS0008-00AU
Batte			10-Dec-2010	1791799	Pending	m	LFS0007-D1EP
Bothe	12-Jan-2011	334558 88	09-Dec-2010	154192010	Granted	ĄU	LFS0007-D2AU
Bathe	11-Jan-2011	334545	09-Dec-2010	154182010	Granted	AU	LFS0007-D1AU
Bothe	24-Aug-11	ZL2010306817396	13-Dec-10	2010306817396	Granted	S	LFS0007-00CN
8citie	03-Apr-2012	D656840	11-Jun-2010	29363572	Granted	US	LFS0007-00D1
Title	Issue Date	Patent No.	File Date	App. No.	Status	Country	Reference #
	,		-		~		

Page 3 of 6

POLYMERIC ARTICLES COMPRISING A DECORATION AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING			16-Oct-2013	14055190	Published	US	LFS0010-00US
TATTOO CONDOM			13-May-2015	138467634	Published	m	LFS0010-00EP
TATTOO CONDOM			17-Apr-2015	201380054431X	Published	2	LFS0010-00CN
POLYMERIC ARTICLES COMPRISING A DECORATION AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING	28-Jul-2017	2013332249	24-Mar-2015	2013332249	Granted	AU	LF\$0010-00AU
MEXTURED COMPON			31-Oct-2016	15339836	Published	SU	LFS0009-00US
TEXTURED CONDOM			28-Jan-2015	138133442	Published	m	LFS0009-00EP
TEXTURED COMDOM			22-Dec-2014	2013800331525	Published	္က	LF80009-00CN
TEXTURED COMPOM			14-Oct-2014	2013287049	Allowed	AU	LF\$0009-00AU
CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING	21-Dec-2012	0021584850001	21-Dec-2012	0021584850001	Granted	m Z	LFS0008-D1EP
CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING	19-Feb-2013	347061	10-Dec-2012	162842012	Granted	å	LFS0008-D1AU
CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SUBFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING			27-Sep-2017	15716975	Pending	CS	LFS0008-02CT
CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING			10-Jun-2016	15178651	Published	SS	LFS0008-01DV
MANUFACTURING							
Title	Issue Date	Patent No.	File Date	App. No.	Status	Country	Reference #

Page 5 of 6

NATURAL LUBRICANT			27-Jun-17	62525382	Pending	US	LFS0022-00P1 US
AESTHETICALLY ELEGANT SEXUAL LUBRICANTS AND MASSAGE GELS			22-Jun-2017	Pending PCTAU2017000136 22-Jun-2017	Pending	Š	LFS0021-00WO
AESTHETICALLY ELEGANT SEXUAL LUBRICANTS AND MASSAGE GELS			30-Jun-2016	PI2016001234	Expired	ΥM	LFS0021-MYP1
Status App. No. File Date Patent No. Issue Date Title	issue Date	Patent No.	File Date	App. No.	Status	Country	Reference #

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SxWell Australia Pty. Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of Australia having its principal place of business at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond, Victoria Australia 3121, is the assignee of the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Patents");

AND WHEREAS LifeStyles Healthcare Pte. Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation of Singapore, having its principal place of business at 30 Cecil Street, #19-08 Prudential Tower, Singapore 049712 is desirous of acquiring the rights to said Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign transfer and convey to said Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said Patents including, but not limited to, all reissues, divisions continuations, continuations-in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models, utility certificates, patents of importation, registration of patents, industrial design registrations and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing for all countries, jurisdictions, and political entities of the world, along with the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said Patents, as well as the right to invoke and claim the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Patents herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Patents; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Patents; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Patents and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein;

Page 1 of 6

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the dates indicated below:

	SxWell Australia Pty. Ltd.
, 2018 DATE	Signature TYPED NAME: TITLE:
	LifeStyles Healthcare Pte. Ltd.
<u> </u>	Signature TYPED NAME: Jason Zhang TITLE: Director

SCHEDULE A

	CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR			18-Dec-2012	13718427	Published	US	_FS0008-00US
	CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING			17-Jul-2014	128593894	To be validated from LFS0008-	FR	_FS0008-00FR
	CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING			17-Jul-2014	128593894	Allowed	Œ	_FS0008-00EP
: 	CONDOM	24-Jun-2014	D707810	27-Jun-2012	29425791	Granted	SU	_FS0008-00D1
	CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING			24-Nov-2016	2016110508029	Published	S	.FS000800CN1
	CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING			17-Jun-2014	2012800624875	Published	CN	_FS0008-00CN
	CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING	04-May-2017	2012355417	21-Mar-2014	2012355417	Granted	AU	_FS0008-00AU
	Bottle			10-Dec-2010	1791799	Pending	æ	FS0007-D1EP
F	Bottle	12-Jan-2011	334558	09-Dec-2010	154192010	Granted	ΑU	.FS0007-D2AU
REEL	Bottle	11-Jan-2011	334545	09-Dec-2010	154182010	Granted	AU	.FS0007-D1AU
: 045	Bottle	24-Aug-11	ZL2010306817396	13-Dec-10	2010306817396	Granted	S	FS0007-00CN
158 F	Battle PATE	03-Apr-2012	D656840	11-Jun-2010	29363572	Granted	S	_FS0007-00D1
RAME	Title NT RAME	Issue Date	Patent No.	File Date	App. No.	Status	Country	Reference #
-	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	A PROPORTION OF THE PROPORTION						The second of the control of the con

Page 3 of 6

0163

POLYMERIC ARTICLES COMPRISING A DECORATION AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING			16-Oct-2013	14055190	Published	US	_FS0010-00US
TATTOO CONDOM			13-May-2015	138467634	Published	Ą	_FS0010-00EP
TATTOO CONDOM			17-Apr-2015	201380054431X	Published	S	_FS0010-00CN
POLYMERIC ARTICLES COMPRISING A DECORATION AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING	28-Jul-2017	2013332249	24-Mar-2015	2013332249	Granted	٤	_FS0010-00AU
TEXTURED CONDOM			31-Oct-2016	15339836	Published	SU	_FS0009-00US
TEXTURED CONDOM			28-Jan-2015	138133442	Published	Ф	_FS0009-00EP
TEXTURED CONDOM			22-Dec-2014	2013800331525	Published	C _N	.FS0009-00CN
TEXTURED CONDOM			14-Oct-2014	2013287049	Allowed	2	_FS0009-00AU
CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING	21-Dec-2012	0021584850001	21-Dec-2012	0021584850001	Granted	m S	FS0008-D1EP
CONDOM HAVING A RAISED CONTOURED SURFACE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING	19-Feb-2013	347061	10-Dec-2012	162842012	Granted	٨٥	.FS0008-D1AU
7 0			27-Sep-2017	15716975	Pending	US	_FS0008-02CT
BAIL			10-Jun-2016	15178651	Published	US	_FS0008-01DV
MANUFACTURING NT FRAME							
∰ ₩	issue Date	Patent No.	File Date	App. No.	Status	Country	Reference #
64							

							85
Reference #	Country	Status	App. No.	File Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	₩ # ME: 016
_FS0011-00US	US	Published	14608984	29-Jan-2015			ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDIX R
_FS0012-00AU	ΑU	Pending	2015255618	03-Aug-2016			SPERMDRI CONDOM PATE
_FS0012-00EP	m	Published	157899311	17-Aug-2016			SPERMDRI CONDOM 045
_FS0012-00US	US	Published	14703043	04-May-2015			CONDOM HAVING A FOAM TIP
FS0012-CNM1	S	Granted	2015900004284	12-Oct-2016	ZL2015900004284	26-Apr-2017	SPERMDRI CONDOM
_FS0013-00US	SU	Published	14733345	08-Jun-2015			COLOR CODED CONDOM
_FS0018-00P1	US	Pending	62486733	18-Apr-2017			CONDOM COMPRISING TEXTURED INTERIOR AND/OR EXTERIOR SURFACES
_FS0019-00AU	ΑU	Pending	2016282061	13-Dec-2017			PACKAGED SILICONE LUBRICATED CONDOM THAT PROVIDES SENSATION
_FS0019-00CN	CN	Pending	2016255709195	22-Dec-2017			PACKAGED SILICONE LUBRICATED CONDOM THAT PROVIDES SENSATION
_FS0019-00EP	m T	Pending	16813361.9	23-Jan-2018			PACKAGED SILICONE LUBRICATED CONDOM THAT PROVIDES SENSATION
_FS0019-00US	SU	Published	15166339	27-May-2016			PACKAGED SILICONE LUBRICATED CONDOM THAT PROVIDES SENSATION
FS0019-00WO	₩ O	Published	PCTAU2016000183	30-May-2016			PACKAGED SILICONE LUBRICATED CONDOM THAT PROVIDES SENSATION
_FS0020-00US	SU	Published	14976543	21-Dec-2015			COATED CONDOM
.FS0020-00WO	WO	Published	PCTAU2016000386	25-Nov-2016			COATED CONDOM

RECORDED: 03/09/2018

NATURAL LUBRICANT 04			27-Jun-17	62525382	Pending	US	_FS0022-00P1
AESTHETICALLY ELEGANT SEXTALS LUBRICANTS AND MASSAGE CASS			22-Jun-2017	PCTAU2017000136	Pending	WO	FS0021-00WO
AESTHETICALLY ELEGANT SEXTALAL LUBRICANTS AND MASSAGE GENERAL			30-Jun-2016	PI2016001234	Expired	МҮ	FS0021-MYP1
ਜੋ ਜੋ ਗੈ ME: 01€	issue Date	Patent No.	File Date	Арр. No.	Status	Country	Reference #
31							